2023

(€ mln)

Sales

2023 vs

2022

Ebitda

margin

adj. 2023

NFP /

EBITDA

ADJ.

2.260 6,7% 24,0% 1,5x

473 -13,7% 10,2% 0,9x

4.197 15,0% 17,9% 0,3x

2.240 7,8% 24,0% 0,9x

311 16,6% 17,5% 0,3x

2.984 14,7% 41,1% Liq.

1.534 1,4% 11,9% 0,9x

15.354 -1,1% 10,6% 0,7x

430 5,1% 19,8% Liq.

3.300 13,5% 7,4% Liq.

Average 18,4%

Actual data or estimates. *banking NFP. Organic growth. * 2023 figures include revenues relating to Jumbo discontinued operations

Listed companies

Sales

2023

(€ mln)

Sales

2023 vs

2022

Ebitda

margin

adj. 2023

NFP /

EBITDA

ADJ.

2.228 39,9% 6,4% 1,5x

1.276 23,4% 12,2% Liq.

360 140,1% n.d. n.d.

251 11,0% 13,2% 2,1x

176 4,4% 25,7% Liq.

664 9,7% 6,3% 1,2x

50 9,2% 10,0% Liq.

107 19,8% 9,6% 0,6x

187 -4,5% 23,6% Liq.

82 9,4% 27,7% Liq.

Average 15,0%

Private companies

*

*





*

3

Consolidated income
statement

   IFRS
31/12/2023

Reclassification
to income

statement of
capital gain

(loss) realised

Reclassification
to income

statement of
adjustments to
financial assets

   PRO
FORMA

31/12/2023

PRO
FORMA

31/12/2022

(in Euro)
Total revenues 1,557,844   1,557,844   1,868,318
Purchases, service and other
costs   (3,217,442)   (3,217,442)   (2,792,518)

Personnel expenses   (33,324,268)   (33,324,268)   (30,492,044)

Amortisation   (404,864)   (404,864)   (366,445)

Operating profit/(loss)   (35,388,730) 0 0   (35,388,730)   (31,782,689)

Financial income   60,696,727 65,014,609   125,711,336   115,780,886

Financial charges   (19,342,024)   (19,342,024)   (13,447,204)
Share of profit/(loss) of
associates measured under
the equity method   83,109,780   83,109,780   68,482,493
Adjustments to financial
assets   (4,923,946)   (4,923,946)   (941,707)
Profit / (loss) before
taxes   89,075,753 65,014,609 (4,923,946)   149,166,415   138,091,779

Current and deferred taxes   820,612 (851,767) 0   (31,155)   904,094
Profit / (loss) of the
period 89,896,365 64,162,841 (4,923,946)   149,135,260   138,995,873

Profit/(loss) of the period
attributable to the
shareholders of the parent 85,268,519 64,162,841 (4,923,946)   144,507,414   135,630,692

Profit/(loss) of the period
attributable to the
minority interest 4,627,846 0 0   4,627,846   3,365,181

Il conto economico IFRS non comprende le plusvalenze realizzate nel periodo su titoli azionari e partecipazioni non collegate, pari a 65 milioni di euro e le rettifiche di
valore di partecipazioni. The IFRS income statement does not include the capital gains realized in the period on shares and equity investments, equal to 65 million euros,
and the adjustments of investments value.

Revenues from advisory activities in the period were approximately 1.5 million.